CALIFORNIA UNDERGROUND FACILITIES SAFE EXCAVATION BOARD RESOLUTION No. 24-04-01

RESOLUTION of the CALIFORNIA UNDERGROUND FACILITIES SAFE EXCAVATION BOARD REPEALING
THE CURRENT LEGISLATIVE FRAMEWORK POLICIES
AND

ADOPTING A NEW LEGISLATIVE FRAMEWORK POLICY

WHEREAS, the California Underground Facilities Safe Excavation Board exists within a legal framework established by the United States Congress, the federal Department of Transportation, and the California Legislature;

WHEREAS, the Federal and California entities have requirements and guidance for safety management conduct in the vicinity of subsurface installations;

WHEREAS, the Board's legislative guidance framework informs Board development of policy and implementation of its legal responsibilities;

WHEREAS, the Board's current legislative framework policy documents are confined to the versions that were in force at the time that policy was adopted;

WHEREAS, adopting a new legal framework in a policy format that allows documents to be referenced and not incorporated allows the Board to adapt to changes to these legislative framework documents without the need to formally adopt the amended laws and regulations;

WHEREAS, adopting a new legal framework in a policy format that allows the framework documents to be referenced and not incorporated allows the Board to refine its policies and procedures and focus on the sections that apply to the Board's jurisdiction and its role in the California Dig Safe compliance environment.

WHEREAS, the Board must repeal its current legislative framework policy before it can adopt a new legislative framework policy.

Be it resolved as follows:

The Board hereby repeals legislative policies L-01, L-01.a, L-02, L-02.a, and L-03, and adopts the attached policy, L-00, Legislative Framework, as the new legislative policy for the Board.

Date of Adoption: April 8, 2024

I hereby certify that the attached resolution is a true and exact copy of Resolution No. 24-04-01 adopted by the California Underground Facilities Safe Excavation Board on April 8, 2024: RESOLUTION of the CALIFORNIA UNDERGROUND FACILITIES SAFE EXCAVATION BOARD REPEALING THE CURRENT LEGISLATIVE FRAMEWORK POLICIES AND ADOPTING A NEW LEGISLATIVE FRAMEWORK POLICY.

/s/ Tony Marino	/s/ Amparo Muñoz
Tony Marino	Amparo Muñoz
Executive Officer	Chair

Date: April 8, 2024